Western Union Ramadan Promotion

United Kingdom

Terms & Conditions

THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY TO AND GOVERN YOUR PARTICIPATION IN UNITED KINGDOM WESTERN UNION RAMADAN PROMOTION 2016

Promotion period 6th June 2016 – 7th July 2016

YOU MUST BE 18 OR OVER TO ENTER THE PROMOTION. IF YOU ARE RESIDENT OF UNITED KINGDOM YOUR PARTICIPATION IN THE PROMOTION WILL BE GOVERNED BY THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. IT IS IMPORTANT THAT YOU READ AND UNDERSTAND OUR TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS ANY PARTICIPATION IN THE PROMOTION SHALL INDICATE THAT YOU ACCEPT THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE WITH THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS, DO NOT ENTER THE PROMOTION.

- 1. Entry to this Promotion is only open to residents of United Kingdom aged 18 or over. Employees of anyone involved with creating this promotion and employees or direct family members of Western Union and its agent partners are not allowed to enter this promotion
- 2. All Western Union® Money Transfer transactions from the United Kingdom to Pakistan Bangladesh, Nigeria, Morocco, Egypt, Senegal, Sierra Leon, Tunisia, Gambia, Guinea, Mali, Turkey, UAE, Lebanon, Saudi Arabia, Jordan, Kuwait, Qatar, Iraq, Yemen, Palestine and Algeria from a retail location or online would qualify for a draw. No purchase necessary If residents of United Kingdom wish to enter this promotion, please write to us with a motivational statement as to why Western Union should offer the prize Customers need to provide name, email address, mobile number. Sent to Western Union Payment Services Ireland Ltd, Level 1, 200 Hammersmith Road, Hammersmith, London W6 7DL. One entry per person only will be accepted for the draw.
- 3. Prize winners will be selected at random from the Western Union database. Selected winners will be entitled to a £100 retail voucher which would be delivered via signed for post on the address provided by the consumer
- 4. The Promotion will start on 06th June 2016 and close on 07th July 2016 at 11:59pm PST.
- 5. The total number of winners for this promotion are 100. Prize winners will be selected at random from the Western Union database. All winners will be contacted within one week after the draw.
- 6. The Promoter reserves the right to substitute the prizes (or any part of them) for a prize (or prizes) of equivalent or greater monetary value if this is necessary for reasons beyond its control. There is no cash alternative to the prize(s) (or any part of them). Unless agreed otherwise in writing the prizes are non-refundable and non-transferable.
- 7. The Promoter will not be liable for prizes that do not reach the winners for reasons beyond the Promoter's reasonable control.
- 8. If any winner is not able, for whatever reason, to accept a prize, or cannot be contacted within 1 week after the draw date, the Promoter reserves the right to award the prize to another entrant in accordance with these terms and conditions.

- 9. The Promoter's decision (and, where appropriate, any judges' decisions) shall be final and binding in all respects on all entrants. No correspondence will be entered into. Entries that do not comply in full with these terms and conditions will be disqualified.
- 10. The Promoter does not accept responsibility for network, computer, hardware or software failures of any kind, which may restrict or delay the sending or receipt of your entry. Entries must not be sent in through agents or third parties. Incomplete entries will be disqualified and will not be counted.
- 11. Except in the case of death or personal injury arising from its negligence, or in respect of fraud, and so far as is permitted by law, the Promoter and its associated companies and agents exclude responsibility and all liabilities arising from:
 - a) any postponement or cancellation of any competition to which these terms and conditions relate;
 - b) any change to, supply of, or use of the prize;
 - c) any act or default of any third party supplier, which is beyond the Promoter's reasonable control.
- 12. The Promoter will use each winner's, and each entrant's, personal details for the purpose of administering this competition.
- 13. By participating in this Promotion you agree that the Promoter may store, retrieve, access, process transmit and otherwise use the information that you have provided in connection with your participating in the Promotion. Western Union will use your information in accordance with the applicable Data Protection legislation.
- 14. If for any reason this competition is not capable of running as planned, including due to vandalism, power failure, natural disasters, acts of God, civil unrest, strikes, infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of Western Union, which corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness or integrity or proper conduct of this promotion, Western Union may (where necessary with the approval of the relevant government authority) cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the promotion and/or may disqualify at its sole discretion any individual in any way involved in interfering or tampering with the conduct of the promotion
- 15. Western Union reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time.
- 16. This Promotion, and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law. You irrevocably agree that the courts of England shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with this Promotion.

Promoter: Western Union Financial Services Inc., 12510 East Belford Avenue, Englewood, CO 80112 USA.